FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-04-2000



101260108
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce	
Patent and Trademark Office	

RECEIVE OPR/FINANT

New	Type K 101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	yance Type signment S	ecurity Agreement	HCE HCE
Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation)		cense C	hange of Name	
Documen			Gerise	ilalige of Hame	
1 1	n of PTO Error	Me	erger C	ther	
Reel#	Frame #		U.S.	Government	
Corrective	e Document Frame #			U.S. Government Agenci	
			Department		ecret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Ma	ark if additional names of	conveying parties att	tached Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)	ANDY LEUNG				12/9/99
Name (line 2) Second Party		No. 10. April 10			Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)					
					1
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P			Mark if addi	tional names of receiv	If document to be record is an assignment and the
				1 1	Is an assignment and the
					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	A TEXAS CORPORATION				receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	A TEXAS CORPORATION	00			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Name (line 2)		0			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact
Name (line 2)	A TEXAS CORPORATION	00			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	A TEXAS CORPORATION 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20			77036	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro
Name (line 2)	A TEXAS CORPORATION 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20	00 TX	State/Country	77036 Zip Code	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	A TEXAS CORPORATION 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20 HOUSTON	TX	And the second s		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R	A TEXAS CORPORATION 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20 HOUSTON City	TX	And the second s	Zip Code	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R	A TEXAS CORPORATION 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20 HOUSTON City epresentative Name ANDY KHUSRO	TX	And the second s	Zip Code	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Ronald Name Address (line 1)	A TEXAS CORPORATION 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20 HOUSTON City epresentative Name ANDY KHUSRO	and Address	And the second s	Zip Code	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Roname Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	A TEXAS CORPORATION 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20 HOUSTON City epresentative Name ANDY KHUSRO PRESIDENT	and Address	And the second s	Zip Code	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Roname Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	A TEXAS CORPORATION 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20 HOUSTON City epresentative Name ANDY KHUSRO PRESIDENT 5803 SOVERIGN, SUITE 20	and Address	And the second s	Zip Code	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

80.00 DA

01 FC:581

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	.0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

correspond	ent Name and Address	S Area Code and	Telephone Nu	mber	713/984-7569
Name	RUSSELL J. EGAN				
ddress (line 1)	908 TOWN & COUNTRY BLVI	D. SUITE 120			
ddress (line 2)	HOUSTON, TX 77024-2221				
ddress (line 3)					
ddress (line 4)					
ages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		d conveyance	document	#
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)		Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the		T ENTER BOTH no		
r 	tent Application Number(s) 		Patent Nu	mber(s)
09/429,883	29/113,154				
***					Month Day
	s being filed together with a new P it named executing inventor.	'atent Application, enter th	e date the patent a	pplication was	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)				
	er PCT application number		PCT		PCT
_	/ if a U.S. Application Numl not been assigned.	ber PCT	PCT		PCT
lumber of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of prope	rties involved.	#	2
ee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3	.41): \$	80.00
Deposit	t Account		osit Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be cha Deposit Account N		nt.) #	
		Authorization to cha	ırge additional fo	es: Yes	No [
statement a	nd Signature		**************************************		
To the	best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoin	g information i	is true and e	correct and anv
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.				
inaica			_		
	RUSSELL J. EGAN		Mosseel	Scon	12/2/03

PATENT

REEL: 010519 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to me of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Andy Leung residing at 71D Laurel Court Worldwide Gardens Shatin, N.T. (Hong Kong) hereby sell and assign to Revel, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5803 Sovereign, Suite 200 Houston, TX 77036 its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to my invention relating to Wet and Dry Food Grinder, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith; and

I, Andy Leung hereby assign and transfer to said Revel, Inc. the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Revel Inc. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Revel Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Revel Inc., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Revel Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Revel, Inc. its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all other countries throughout the world.

date

inventor's signature

Andy Leung

State of TEXAS.

County of HARRIS.

On this day of August, 1997, before me personally appeared Andy Leung to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 010519 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to me of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Andy Leung residing at 71D Laurel Court Worldwide Gardens Shatin, N.T. (Hong Kong) hereby sell and assign to Revel, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5803 Sovereign, Suite 200 Houston, TX 77036 its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to my invention relating to Wet and Dry Food Grinder, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith; and

I, Andy Leung hereby assign and transfer to said Revel, Inc. the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Revel Inc. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Revel Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Revel Inc., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Revel Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Revel, Inc. its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all other countries throughout the world.

DEC. 1999.

date

inventor's signature

Andy Leung

State of TEXAS County of HARRIS

On this day of August, 1997, before me personally appeared Andy Leung to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

MEHREEN JUNAID
MY COMMISSION # CC 769867
EXPIRES: August 23, 2002
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

PATENT REEL: 010519 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 12/30/1999